
CRITERIUM DEPARTEMENTAL 
BENJAMIN(E)S

Classement par équipe Provisoire 
Benjamins Mixte - VITESSE 

(code de l'établissement : 26001)

BOKILO Erwann

KASSI Marie emmanuel

BASSOUNGAMA M‚r‚dith

38E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

26

31

25

BF

BG

BF

BF

06"67

07"00

07"05

07"22

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

GABRIEL MAZZELLA Ser
120

Place Etab : 1

Académie : Versailles

COL JEAN LURCAT ACHERES1

(code de l'établissement : 26097)

HASSANI Mhoussine

KUNSEVI Ethan

PERON AdŠle

24E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Y

32

31

23

BF

BG

BG

BF

07"29

06"75

06"83

07"32

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

ULSAMER-LESUR Manon
110

Place Etab : 2

Académie : Versailles

COL JEAN PHILIPPE RAMEAU 
VERSAILLES

2

(code de l'établissement : 26056)

BUSTILLO Mathieu

DE LA CRUZ Aurore

DE SOUZA BRITO Rebec

34E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

27

24

20

BF

BG

BF

BF

06"88

06"94

07"28

07"50

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

MAMPOUYA Th‚rŠse
105

Place Etab : 3

Académie : Versailles

COL ALEXANDRE DUMAS MAUREPAS3

(code de l'établissement : 26002)

LE PORT Baptiste

HAMICHE Na‰lle

DUSSABLY Emeline

31E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

20

24

21

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"07

07"38

07"29

07"48

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

AMMOUR Iris
96

Place Etab : 4

Académie : Versailles

COL SAINT EXUPERY ANDRESY4

(code de l'établissement : 26057)

GARDINETTI Clement

POUTEAU Jules

TOMA Igor

16E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

35

23

21

BF

BG

BG

BG

08"01

06"60

07"22

07"33

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

LAM Coumba
95

Place Excel : 1

E
xc

el

Académie : Versailles

COL LOUIS PERGAUD MAUREPAS5

(code de l'établissement : 26090)

MAURICE Thomas

OUTTANDY Nathan

DUBOURG Nathan

24E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

22

22

21

BF

BG

BG

BG

07"30

07"25

07"26

07"29

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

GENET Maiwen
89

Place Etab : 5

Académie : Versailles

COL MARYSE BASTIE VELIZY 
VILLACOUBLAY

6

(code de l'établissement : 26001)

JANSSEN Jonah

IZEKOR Isaac

ORTEGA Mathys

24E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

22

22

20

BF

BG

BG

BG

07"28

07"25

07"24

07"37

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

MAKO Jennifer
88

Place Etab : 6

Académie : Versailles

COL JEAN LURCAT ACHERES 2 7

(code de l'établissement : 26097)

LEDUC Jean

DE LAIGUE Baudouin

RIO J‚romine

19E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Y

23

21

19

BF

BG

BG

BF

07"60

07"18

07"31

07"55

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

TARROU Lilie-marie
82

Place Etab : 7

Académie : Versailles

COL JEAN PHILIPPE RAMEAU 
VERSAILLES 2 

8

(code de l'établissement : 26113)

TOUZET Victor

ORNECH Matisse

AIT ABDENAIM Sofiane

12E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

27

25

16

BF

BG

BG

BG

08"27

06"93

07"09

07"85

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

CASTRO Marie
80

Place Etab : 8

Académie : Versailles

COL JACQUES CARTIER ISSOU9

(code de l'établissement : 26087)

MARGHICH Mohammed

PANNIER Esteban

CORADE Yohan

22E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

19

19

19

BF

BG

BG

BG

07"39

07"46

07"50

07"50

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

DIABATE Aminata
79

Place Etab : 9

Académie : Versailles

COL LE VILLAGE TRAPPES10

(code de l'établissement : 26020)

BOUAMAMA Nahil

DANSOKO Sofie

PROUST Margaux

23E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

15

23

18

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"35

08"02

07"36

07"78

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

PINEAU Lya
79

Place Etab : 10

Académie : Versailles

COL L AGIOT ELANCOURT11

(code de l'établissement : 26097)

FREIRE LOPES Lucas

SOULAINE Alo‹s

LEBRUN Maiwenn

18E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Y

19

19

17

BF

BG

BG

BF

07"70

07"52

07"49

07"87

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

MANDIN DIAS Ang‚lina
73

Place Etab : 11

Académie : Versailles

COL JEAN PHILIPPE RAMEAU 
VERSAILLES 3 

12

(code de l'établissement : 26005)

BEAUDOUIN Alexis

DESCHAMPS Atiya

SIDOLI Quentin

19E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Ya

19

18

17

BF

BG

BF

BG

07"56

07"49

07"71

07"73

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

MONTAGNIER Maylis
73

Place Etab : 11

Académie : Versailles

COL MOZART BOIS D ARCY12

(code de l'établissement : 26002)

DERIGENT Jeremy

LISANTY Ethan

HUSSENET Nathana‰l

18E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

19

18

17

BF

BG

BG

BG

07"67

07"41

07"63

07"78

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

LE CARRE Lea
72

Place Etab : 13

Académie : Versailles

COL SAINT EXUPERY ANDRESY 2 14
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BENJAMIN(E)S
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(code de l'établissement : 26056)

ROMANY Yanis

TALBOT Clemence

DOGBO Kelly

18E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

19

17

17

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"67

07"44

07"86

07"90

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

CORNIERE Audrey
71

Place Etab : 14

Académie : Versailles

COL ALEXANDRE DUMAS MAUREPAS 2 15

(code de l'établissement : 26088)

YVART Erwan

BOROT Ahmad - idjani

CISSOKHO Daouda

20E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

18

17

16

BF

BG

BG

BG

07"51

07"68

07"81

07"86

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

CISSOKHO Binta
71

Place Etab : 15

Académie : Versailles

COL YOURI GAGARINE TRAPPES16

(code de l'établissement : 26059)

KAMGA TADIE Brice

KIMBEMBE Judy

BAUMEL El‚onore

24E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

8

20

18

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"31

08"81

07"49

07"70

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

DIAKITE Soya
70

Place Etab : 16

Académie : Versailles

COL MERCIER SAINT PAUL MEULAN17

(code de l'établissement : 26087)

HAY Gabriel

DIAW Dieynaba

RADOUANE Cha‹neze

18E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

16

18

17

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"76

07"84

07"67

07"90

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

ABDENOURI Mallak
69

Place Etab : 17

Académie : Versailles

COL LE VILLAGE TRAPPES 2 18

(code de l'établissement : 26048)

KERDJA Yanis

BAHRIR Isma‰l

BENKHEDOUDA Amel

17E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Y

18

18

16

BF

BG

BG

BF

07"85

07"55

07"68

07"97

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

HANID Manelle
69

Place Excel : 2

E
xc

el

Académie : Versailles

COL ANDRE CHENIER MANTES LA JOLIE18

(code de l'établissement : 26090)

CHAPPON Florian

MEYER QUINDOU Lise

LANGHADE Blandine

19E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

18

17

15

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"57

07"55

07"89

08"03

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

GREDELU TEXIER Brune
69

Place Etab : 18

Académie : Versailles

COL MARYSE BASTIE VELIZY 
VILLACOUBLAY 2 

20

(code de l'établissement : 26017)

MEURANT Paul

RETEL Albine

VAUCELLE Louanne

18E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

18

16

15

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"74

07"63

07"91

08"05

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

KONE Malia
67

Place Etab : 19

Académie : Versailles

COL DU BOIS D AULNE CONFLANS STE 
HONORINE

21

(code de l'établissement : 26001)

DIABATE Di‚go

JULIEN Erwan

COSTARO Kylian

17E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

17

16

16

BF

BG

BG

BG

07"88

07"73

07"92

07"92

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

RIQUEZA CHOCHON Luci
66

Place Etab : 20

Académie : Versailles

COL JEAN LURCAT ACHERES 3 22

(code de l'établissement : 26097)

TRAN VAN CHUC Thibau

ZIMMERMAN Cleovee

MAKINO Kewan

17E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Ya

16

16

16

BF

BG

BF

BG

07"90

07"89

07"98

07"87

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

DELVAUX Alice
65

Place Etab : 21

Académie : Versailles

COL JEAN PHILIPPE RAMEAU 
VERSAILLES 4 

23

(code de l'établissement : 26056)

DIFALLAH Marwane

N'DAO Coumba

DULAC Laure

16E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

17

15

15

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"98

07"75

08"15

08"08

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

BENATALLAH Assiya
63

Place Etab : 22

Académie : Versailles

COL ALEXANDRE DUMAS MAUREPAS 3 24

(code de l'établissement : 26005)

CAUCHY Xavier

ALLOUCHE Lehna

SOUSA DE ARAUJO Gabr

15E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Ya

17

15

15

BF

BG

BF

BG

08"14

07"78

08"03

08"07

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

ADDOU Rania
62

Place Etab : 23

Académie : Versailles

COL MOZART BOIS D ARCY 2 25

(code de l'établissement : 26087)

LECOMPERE Tiago

FRANCISCO Tiyana

SAID HAMADI Myrhana

17E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

16

15

13

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"88

07"91

08"05

08"20

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

HOUARI Asmhaa
61

Place Etab : 24

Académie : Versailles

COL LE VILLAGE TRAPPES 3 26

(code de l'établissement : 26057)

MOUTIER Amaury

MARQUES FERNANDES L

NOIRAN CHEVIN Rafael

11E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

18

16

13

BF

BG

BG

BG

08"45

07"64

07"95

08"14

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

TRABELSI Aziza
58

Place Excel : 3

E
xc

el

Académie : Versailles

COL LOUIS PERGAUD MAUREPAS 2 27

(code de l'établissement : 26002)

FORESTIER Antoine

UNAU Ma‰lle

MENARD Camille

16E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

15

13

13

BF

BG

BF

BF

07"99

08"04

08"16

08"21

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

MATARD Gabriella
57

Place Etab : 25

Académie : Versailles

COL SAINT EXUPERY ANDRESY 3 28
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CRITERIUM DEPARTEMENTAL 
BENJAMIN(E)S

Classement par équipe Provisoire 
Benjamins Mixte - VITESSE 

(code de l'établissement : 26048)

DIALLO Hadietou

MEHDI Amel

TOURE Mohamet

13E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Ya

12

12

11

BF

BG

BF

BG

08"19

08"22

08"35

08"38

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

BOUAA Manel
48

Place Excel : 4

E
xc

el

Académie : Versailles

COL ANDRE CHENIER MANTES LA JOLIE 2 29

(code de l'établissement : 26097)

AMS Brian

COLON Gabrielle

CARLICCHI Lou

15E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

9

13

11

BF

BG

BF

BF

08"08

08"67

08"24

08"45

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

LEMOINE Edwige
48

Place Etab : 26

Académie : Versailles

COL JEAN PHILIPPE RAMEAU 
VERSAILLES 5 

30

(code de l'établissement : 26056)

LEBARS Antonin

LEFEVRE Chaima

JAHIER Emilie

13E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

9

12

10

BF

BG

BF

BF

08"18

08"70

08"32

08"49

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

GOL• Clara
44

Place Etab : 27

Académie : Versailles

COL ALEXANDRE DUMAS MAUREPAS 4 31

(code de l'établissement : 26001)

MALTIERO Lucas

MEGHRAOUI Kamel

EL HAMIDI Hatim

11E50Y

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

12

11

9

BF

BG

BG

BG

08"40

08"23

08"39

08"68

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

CANET Lysiane
43

Place Etab : 28

Académie : Versailles

COL JEAN LURCAT ACHERES 4 32

(code de l'établissement : 26048)

ARIF Faizann

QERCH Shamsi

DIALLO Hapsatou

10E50Y

E50Ya

E50Y

E50Y

11

8

4

BF

BG

BF

BF

08"51

08"43

08"82

09"22

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

TALLA Khardiatou
33

Place Excel : 5

E
xc

el

Académie : Versailles

COL ANDRE CHENIER MANTES LA JOLIE 3 33
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CRITERIUM DEPARTEMENTAL 
BENJAMIN(E)S

Classement par équipe Provisoire 
Benjamins Mixte - VITESSE 

Equipe(s) Disqualifiée(s)

(code de l'établissement : 26059)

FAIK Nawel

GUILLOT Florine

MESSAOUDENE Na‰lle

16E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

15

12

11

BF

BF

BF

BF

07"96

08"08

08"27

08"44

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

BANAS Clara
54

Place Etab : 999

Académie : Versailles

COL MERCIER SAINT PAUL MEULAN 2 9

(code de l'établissement : 26020)

KATHY-BAROUZI H‚l‚na

TALBI Nayla

FERNANDES-UYTTERSPR

17E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

16

8

1

BF

BF

BF

BF

07"86

07"99

08"83

30"00

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pt

VIMONT Emeline
42

Place Etab : 999

Académie : Versailles

COL L AGIOT ELANCOURT 2 9

(code de l'établissement : 26087)

BENFADOUL Assia

ANOUAR Noha‹la

LEON Maelle

13E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

12

8

7

BF

BF

BF

BF

08"19

08"26

08"82

08"85

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

MAKHLOUFI Soumeya
40

Place Etab : 999

Académie : Versailles

COL LE VILLAGE TRAPPES 4 9

(code de l'établissement : 26059)

MESSAOUDENE M‚lina

SMAINI Salma

SILVA Ma‰lle

11E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

9

7

4

BF

BF

BF

BF

08"39

08"64

08"90

09"23

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts

FERRI Hana elissa
31

Place Etab : 999

Académie : Versailles

COL MERCIER SAINT PAUL MEULAN 3 9

(code de l'établissement : 26056)

GURBUZ ALICE

GURBUZ Marianne

ESSALAH Tasnime

10E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

E50Y

10

9

1

BF

BF

BF

BF

08"50

08"57

08"71

09"76

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pt

HAJAJI Elea
30

Place Etab : 999

Académie : Versailles

COL ALEXANDRE DUMAS MAUREPAS 5 9

(code de l'établissement : 26088)

REBHI Mohiballah

DOUICH Youcef

KUZIMBU NZUZI Isaac

15E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

E50Ya

12

1

1

BG

BG

BG

BG

08"01

08"23

30"00

30"00

Pts

Pts

Pt

Pt

OLIVEIRA AFONSO Math
29

Place Etab : 999

Académie : Versailles

COL YOURI GAGARINE TRAPPES 2 9
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